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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING

CALLXD BY THE OIL CONSERVATION

COMMBSION OF NEW MEXICC FOR i

THX PURPGSE OF CONSIDERING: %
CASK NO, 810 '
Crder No. R-§82

THE APPLICATION OF PHILLIPS PETROLEUM
COMPANY FOR AN ORDER AUTHORIZING THE
FORMATION AND ESTABLISHMENT OF A NON-
STANDARD GAS PRORATICON UNIT OF 160 CONTI-
- GUOUS ACRES CONSISTING OF THE 5W/4 NW /4,
NW/4 8W/4 AND 8/2 SW/4 OF SECTION 6, TOWN-
SHIP 2% SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, NMPM, LEA
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, IN THE JALMAT GAS
. - POOL, AND FOR THE ASSIGNMENT OF THE
- ACREAGE IN SUCH UNIT TO THE PHILLIPS
PETRCLEUM COMPANY'S C. D. WOOLWORTH
GROUP 3, WELL NO. 1, FOR GAS PRORATION
URPOSKS IN THE JALMAT GAS POOL.

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for heariag at 9 o'cleck a.m., on January
13, 1955, at Santa Fe, New Mexice, before the Oil Conservaitien Commission,
kereinafter referred to as the "Commission'.

y,
NCW, eathis (7 — day of February, 1955, the Commission,
& quorum being preseat, Maving considered the records and the testimony
- adduced, and being fully advised in the premices,

FINDS:

. Thal dss zotics of the time and place of hearing and the
purpose thereof having been given as requived by law, the Commission has
jurisdiction of this case and the subject matter thereof.

2. That pursuant io provisions of Rule 5 (a) of the Special Rules
and Regulations for the Jalmat Gas Pool of Order No. R-520, the Com-
mission has power and authority to permit the formation of a gas proratien
unit consisting of other than a legal section aiter notice and hearing by the
Commission.

3. That applicant, Philiips Petroleum Company, is the owner of
an oil and gas lease in Lea County, New Mexico, the land consisting of other
than a legal section and deacribed as follows:

TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, NMPM
SW/inv /4, NW/45VW/4, end S/Z SW/4 of Sec, ©

comprising 160 acres, more or less,

A
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Order No. R-582

4. That applicant, Phillips i"etroleum Company, has & producing
gos well on the aforesaid lease known as the C, D. Woelwerth, Group 3, Well
No. 1, located 660’ from the south lins and 647' from the west line of Section
6, Township 25 South, Range 37 Fast, NMPM, Lesa County, New Maxico.

5. That the aforesaid well is located within the horisomtal limits
of the pool heretofore delineated and designated as the Jalnat Gas Pool.

6. That the aforesaid well was completed prior to August, 1954,
in conformance with existing peel rules, as an oil well in the lewer Sevea
Rivers fermation, and was recempletsd after the above date as a gas well in
the Yates and Upper Sevea Rivers gas sones, which are within the vertical
limits of the Jalmat Gas Poel.

7. That it is impractical to pool applicant’s said lease with
adjoining acreage and thati the owners of adjolning acreage have offered no
ebjection at the hearing to the formation of the proposed proratien uxit,

8. That all of the acreage in the proposed unit is reasonably
presumed to be preductive of gas from the Jalmat Gas Poel, and unless s
proration wmit coasisting of applicant’s aforesaid acreage (s approved and
authorised and assigaed to Fhillips Petroleum Company's C. D. Woelwerth
Group ), Well No. 1, for the purpose of gas proration in said pool, applicant
will be deprived of the opportuaity to recover its just and equitable share of
&irsl gas in the Jalmat Gas Pool.

9. That creation of a prezation unit consisting of the aforesaid
screage will not cause but will prevent wsctc. and will protect correlative
- rights,

IT I THEREFORE ORDERED:

| 1. That the application of Phillips Petreleum Company for ;
approval of & noa-standard gas proration unit consisting of the following i
described acreage: {

TOWNSHIP 25 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST, NMPM
SW/ANW/4, NW/4 SW/4, and S/2 5W/4 of Sec. b

is hersby approved and 2 gas proration unit consisting . ¢ the aforesaid
acreage is hereby created in the Jalmat Gas Poel.

2. That for the purpose of gas proration in the Jalmat Gas Pool,
the acreage included in said unit is hereby assigned tc the Phillips Petro-
leum Compazry C. D. Woolwerth, Group 3, Well No, 1, which is located in
the SW/4 SW/4 of Secticn 6, Township 25 S ;uth, Range 37 East, NMPM, Lea .
County, New Mexico; that said well shall be granted an allowable in the pro-
portion taat the above-described 160-acre unit bears to the standard or orthodox
proration unit for the Jalmat ool, and that said well shall be granted ax allow-~
able from the ist day of March, 1955, all until further order of the Comunisgion.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico on the day and year hereinabove
designated,

State of New Mexico
onservation Commission
;‘dw e o

OHN F, SIMMS, Chairman
E. @ W‘th%&emoer
a) 0> /77

B, MACEY, Mefuber and Secretary
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olL CONSERVATlON COMM!SSION
p. O. BOX 871

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

pebruary 10, 1953

i.!\ Case 811. M h.‘rd

we al®o attach Qrder R«5T9 spsund
company's apﬁliestion.

very truly yours,

W. B. HaceYs

Secretsry—biroctor

wEMInr

Firsb Hational,Bank in Dallas
Attentioni Mr, o Fo orthington

DALLAS, TEXAS




OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 871

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Dcc.mh' 7 . l’“

Phillips Petroleum Company
Bartlesville, Oklahoma

Atteation: Mr. L. K. !’it_-Eu’u‘
Dear 8ir:

Refersnce is made to your application for approval of a
acn-standard gas rrervation wait {n the Jalmat Gas Poeol oa your
C. D. Weoslweorta Growp 3, Well No. 1, locaisd ix the SW/6 of the
S8W/4 of Sectien 6, Township 13 Seuth, Range 37 East, NMPM, Lea
County, New Mexico.

Thie is to inferm you that this office is in receipt of an
chjection to the formatien of the sbove described gas unit frem the
First Natiosal Bank in Dallas, trustee for Paul P. Scott (Kan-Mex

Corporatiom).

I regret that wa are umable to give executive approvai «
your application, due to this objection; however, we will be glad to
bhave this application piaced before the Commiassion at the next regular
hearing, January 13, 1955, If you wish to have your request advertised
by legal pubiication for the January 13 hearing, please advise this
office within the next weck. :

Yery truly yours,

w, B, MACEY, Secretary-Director

ir

cc: First National Bank in Dalias
Dalias, Texas
Attention: Mr, W, F. Worthlagton




BEFORE THE

®il Conservation Canmmission

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

j
! It THE MATTER OF:
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casg Nno. 810

TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

ADA DEARNLEY AND ASSOCIATES
COURT REPORTERS
RooMs 105, 108, 107 Et CORTeEZ BUILDING
TELEPHONE 7-9546
ALBUQUERQUE, NEw MEXICO




BEFORE THE
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
gtate of New Mexico
ganta Fe, New Mexico
January 13, 1955

AFTERNOON SESSION

—‘.--—-—-o—oo..—

Application of

for approval of a non-standard %as ro-
ration unit (in the Jalmab Gas Pool) con-
rat i O of W/l NW/Ls Lmat 7L and S/2

sw/l, of §-253-37E, Le {

—---————

-—-—_

Honorable
Mr. B S. (JOhnnY) Walker

B. MaceY, gecretary
TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

the docketb is Case 810.

\ MR. MACEY: The next case on

Foster.

MR. FOSTER: Yes, Thank yOu-

sir.

H. T. WHITE

testified as

called as & witness, nhaving beenl first duly SWorn,

follows:
DIRECT EXAHINATION

By MR. FOSTER?
u state your name,

Q will yo
p H. T Whites.

please?

Q By whom are you employed, 1T« white?
Phillips Petroleum Company .

Judge

Mr. Harold whitee.

A
Q In what capaciby?
A Gas gngineer .
Q You have heretofore testified pefore the Gommission and stab d
.ﬂﬁ__,—“Mﬂ,,___,,,ﬁ,d,__ﬂﬂﬁ_H,’_‘#"_,'_____ﬂﬂ

ADA DEARNLEY & ASSOCIATES
STENOTYPE R
ALBUQUERQUE. NE
TELEPHONE 3-6691

£PORTERS
W MEXICO







tract are three-quarters of a mile by one-half a mile in length.
It ig an "L" shaped tract in which the well is located, 660 from
the corner. That would leave about 2600 feet from the furtherest
point of the tract.

Q How many acres do you seek to have allocated in a well like
that?

A Wait a minute. I was wrong in this distance; 3300.

Q Let me ask you this, when was the well drilled on the acreagq4?

A The well itself was drilled several years ago, and is now beT
ing recompleted as a gas well.

Q Now, if all of the acreage of the tract was not allocated to
that well, would it require the drilling of another well?

A Yes, sir, because this is the only well that we owh, that is
on this particular tract.

Q Is it your opinion that the well on the tract is sufficient
to drain all the acreage that we propose to allocate to it?

A Yes, sir, I believe that it is.

Q Does the proposed unit consist of contiguous quarter sectionﬁ
of land?

A Yes, sir, it does.

Q Amd all of these tracts of land lie wholly within single goveﬂn—
mental sections?

A Yes, sir, they do.

Q@ In your opinion, is the entire acreage proposed to be alloca-
ted to the well, productive of gas?

A Yes, sir, it is.

Q Does the length or width of this proration unit exceed five

thousand two hundred and fifty feet?

ADA DEARNLEY & ASSOCIATES
STENOTYPE REPORTERS
ALBUQUERAQUE, NREW MEXICO
Tertepron: 3-6G91
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A No, sir, it does not.
Q Do you believe it is necessary to create this unorthodox
unit in order to prevent wasteand protect correlative rights?

A In view of the fact of the units already formed in the sec-

tion, this unit will not disturb the correlative rights of the other

owners, and will certainly not cause waste.

MR. FOSTER: I believe that is all.

MR. MACEY: Any questions of the witness?

MR. KITTS: What was the objection of Kan-Mex?

A I didn't read that. There is a letter here ffom Mr. Worthing

ton, I believe, Vice President and Trust Officer, which reads:
"In regards to the Application of Phillips Petroleum Company for
Approval of Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit - C.D. Woolworth Group
3, Well No. 1, Jalmat Pool, Lea County, New Mexico. Gentlemen:
Phillips Petroleum Company has advised us that it has recompleted
its C.D., Woolworth Group 3, Well No. 1, Jalco Pool, Lea Coumty, New
Mexico, as a gas well producing from the Yates and Upper Seven
Rivers formations.

It is our understanding that the applicant has requested ap-
proval of a Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit in accordance with the

provisions of the Commission order no. R-520, Case No. 673, dated

August 12, 1954. This unit, we are advised, will comprise the south-

west quarter northwest quarter; northwest quarter southwest quarter
and south half southwest quarter of Section 6, Township 258, Range
378, Lea County.

Please be advised that the undersigned, an offset operator
to the applicant's lease, objects to the formation of the above de-

scribed gas unit. Our objection to this proposal is that they wish

ADA DEARNLEY & ASSOCIATES
STENOTYPE REPORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO
TELEPHONE 3-6691t




to include in their unit the southwest quarter of the northwest
quarter of Section 6-25S-37E, which tract is almost a half mile
from their gas well. Yours very truly, -- ™

MR. MACEY: Anyone else have any questions of the witness?

If not the witness may be excused.

MR. FOSTER: I would like to introduce in evidence, the plat
that is attached to our application in our unorthodox unit.

MH. MACEY: We will take the case under advisement and pro-

céed to Case 811.

* % ¥ Kk ¥ ¥ x k&

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )
I, HELEN PURCELL, Court Reporter, do hereby certify that the

SSe

foregoing and attached transcript of proceedings before the
New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission at Santa Fe, New Mexico,

is a true and correct record to the best of my knowledge, skill

and ability.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have affived my hand and notarial seal

this 19th day of January, 1953.

;;%Kékxbuu/<j;;;ZA;LZuLéL/

Notary Publie, Court Reporter

My Commission Expires:

et £ 178" T

ADA DEARNLEY & ASSOCIATES
STENOTYPE REPORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEeXiCO
TELEPHONE 3.6569)
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W. F. WORTHINGTON Cctober 15, 1954
DALLAS . TEXAS

VICE PRESIDENT AND
TRUST OFFICFR

Rew Mexico 0il Conservation Commission,
Post Office Rox 871,
Santa Fe, New Mexico.

Attn: . v-".!-u. Mace}ro

Avplication Phillips Petroleur Company for Approval of Non-

In re:
Standard Gas Preration Unit - C.D. Wocdworth Group 3, iWell
No. 1, Jalmat Pool, lea County, New Mexico,

Gentlemen:

Phillips Petroleum Company has advised us that

it has recompleted its C.D, Woolworth Croup 3, %Well No. 1, Jalco

Pool, Lea Counbty, New Mexico, as a gas well producing from the Yates

and Ugsper Seven Rivers formations.

It is our uncderstanding that the applicant has
requested epproval of a HNon-Standard Gas Proration Unit in accord-
ance with the provisions of the Commission order no. R-520, Case No
€73, da*ed August 12, 1954, This unit, we are advised, will comprise
the southwest guarter northwest quarter; northwest quarter southwest
cuarter and south half southvest quarter cf Section 6, Township 258,
Renge 37%, Lea County.

Plcace te advised that the undersigned, an off-
set oporator te the applicantts ase, objecta to the formation of
the abtove descrited gas unit. Our cbjection to this vroposal is that
: tc inclucds in their unit tne southwest quarter of the north-

u,.l ‘n
Szetion 6-255-378, which *ract is almost a half mile

cuarter cof
thelr gas well.

VYery truly yours,
FIRST HATICNAT RAVK Ti DALLAS

L:ezbé;zi/?. Scott Jrust.
{;/@:&"J \g@? Vice Fresident
Clara T. Scoti — frust Officer,
KT Cperators of Lea County, lew lewico, properties,
AR E vhich were formerly operated by Kan-lex

CC 10: Hr. K. De Chicchis. Corporation

Trus

¢ year of r/gderw/af/e Service
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OIL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 871

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Dacember 31, 1954

Nr. 4. ¥. Vorthington
¥irst Bational Bank in Dasllaz
Dallas, Texas

Dear 3ir:

We attach a docket for the regular January 13 hearing of
the 0il Comservation Commission. Please note the listing
of Case 810, which is oomcerned with Phillips Petrolewm
Company’'s applioatien for approwal of an unorthodox gas
proration unit oonsisting of SW/4 WN/4, M/4{ Si/4 and 3/2
SN/4 of Section 6, Township 25 South, Range 37 Bast, WPH,
Lea Comnty, New Maxico.

This mtter reverted to hearing status after we received
the letter of objection dated October 15, 1954, from First
National Bank in Dallas as Trustes, Paul P. Scott Trust fan-
Mex Corporation).

VYory truly yours,

W. B. Macey

Secrstary - Director
WBM:ny -

cct Phillips Pedroleum Company
Attentiont Mr. L, E. Pitzjarrald
BARTLESVILIE, OKLAHOMA
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o "PHILLIPS PETROLE COMPANY
: R A 51 B TS IR
; BARTLESVILLE,OKLAHOMA
5 PRODUCTION DEPARTYMENT December 1:—" 1951‘
F. L. E. FITZJARRALD J. M. HOUCHIN
5 MANAGER GENERAL SUPEAINTENDENT
i J. TARNER
g # TECHNICAL ADVISER TO MGR
? B H. S. KELLY
E 5 CHIEF ENGINEER
H ‘
- :
:
: In re: Applicztion of Phillips Petroleum Company for Aprroval
of Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit -~ C. D, “Joolworth
E Group 2, ell No. 1, Jelmat Fool, Lea County, Kew hexico
; : New Mexico 01l Conservation Commission
; Santa Fe, liew lMexico
; ‘ Attention of ¥r. . B. Macey, Secretsry 2nd Director
H 3
i : Gentlemen:
E : This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of December 7,
P ; 1954, concerning the objection of the First National Zank in Dallas, -
- i Texas, trustee for Paul F. Scott (Kan-Mex Corporation), to our rsquest
; ; tc form 2 non-standard ges proration unit 2pnlicable to the subject well.
4 N
£ : The proposed 160 acre unit zs describved in our a2pplicaiion
; : under dzte of MNovember 20, 1954, will cover the following acreage on our
; C. D. Woolworth Group = Lease:

/L of Section O,
t, Lea County, MNew

si/l X4/l Wi/l sa/h and S/2
Township 25 South, Rance 37
Mexizo

N
o
423

"’W’::ﬁ' LR

3

Ey.

? Inasmueh &s the above referred to objection prevents exscutive
b anproval of cur anplication, we kindly request that it he included on

' the January 13, 1955 Docket for hegring oelure tha Comnission, and that

published as required,

; notice te
Yours very truly,
L. B,
T sd it Y
ce:  Wirst Nalloenal Taak in Dalles
Nalles, Teras
sttentien ol e . Fe Jorbhington
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PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY. =

-r [ J
BARTLESVILLE,OKLAROMA
PRODUCTION ODEPARTMENTY
November 30, 1954
L. €, FITZJARRALD 4. M. HOUCHIN
GCENERAL SUPERINYENDENT
3. TARNER
TECHNICAL ADVISER YO MGR
H. $. KELLY

CHIEF ENGINEEA

Application of Phillips Petroleum Company for Approval
of Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit - C. D. Woolworth
Group 3, Well No, 1, Jalmat Pool, Lea County, New Mexico

In re:

New Mexico 031l Conservation Commission

P. 0, Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention of Mr. W. B. Macey, Secretary-Director

Gentlemen:

By Order No, R-125 dated January 8, 1952, Phillips Petroleum
Company's C. D. Woolworth Group 3, Well No., 1, was classified as a gas
well in the Upper Seven Rivers Gas formation, Cooper Jal Field, Lea
County, New Mexico,

This well is located 660! from the south line and 647! fram the
west line of Section 6, Township 25 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, and
was originglly completed as an oil well in the Lower Seven Rivers forma-

tion on September 27, 1935,

As this well did not have a previous acreage allocation dug o

its having been shut in during 1953, and since the well was recompleted
in the Yates and Upper Seven Rivers gas zones after the effective date of
Cormission Order R-520, we are hereby requesting approval of a non-
standard gas proration unit consisting of 160 acres described as follows:

S/l Wi/k; Wd/4 Si/l and S/2 Si/h of Section 6, Town-
ship 25 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico

Attached are waivers from the following offset operators in
compliance with Rule 5(b) Paragraph 5, of Order No. 520:
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Application of Phillips petroleun company

o dard Gas proration Unit - C. D. woolworth
1, Jalmat pool, Lea County, New Mexico

0il Corporat.ion

/Anderson prichard
Natural Gas Company

0il Company
/destern Natural Gas Company

3 f a 1etter from th
the Paul

e First National Bank
p. Scott Tru t (Kan-MexX
F. Worthington, Vice

Corpora.tion) who
President and Trus officer © ) st
the Commissionie The Paul P. Scott Tru
12-255-36E, Lea Countye

was 80 notifying h
Ne/k of gection

covering the E/2
ed an allowable on

We would very much appreciate being assign
1iest date.

this well ab the ear
Yours very +trulys
[ '/ }// /\. \‘li ; ‘)
A ,/,/;;/,\ =
. ; Ry \’
L. Be Fitzjarrald

1EF:J RB:MLT
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October 4, 1954

In re: Application Phillips Petroleum Company for Approval of Non-
Standard Gas Proration Unit -~ C. D. Woodworth Group 3, Well
No. 1, Jalmat Pool, Lea County, New Mexico

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention of Mr. W. B. Macey
Gentlemen:

Phillips Petroleum Company has advised us that it has recampleted
its C. D. Woolworth Group 3, Well No. 1, Jalco Pool, Lea County, New Mexico
as a gas well producing from the Yates and Upper Seven Rivers formations,

It is our understanding that the applicant haa requested approval
of a2 non-standard gas proration unit in accordance with the provisions of
Commission Order No., R-520, Case No. 673 dated August 12, 1954. This unit
will comprise the SW/L NW/L3 NW/L SW/l and S/2 SW/L of Sestion 6; Township
255, Range 37E; Lea County.

Please be advised that the undersigned; an offset operator to the
appiicant 'z lease has no objection to the formation of the above described
gas unit,

Yours very truly,

EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY

Date: October /2., 1954
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October 4, 1954

In re: Applidation Phillips Petroleum Company for Approval of Non-
Standard Gas Proration Unit - C. D. Woodworth Group 3, Well
No. 1, Jalmat Pool, Lea County, New Mexico

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention of Mr, W. B. Macey

Gent lemen:

Phillips Petroleum Company has advised us that it has recompleted
its C. D. Woolworth Group 3, Well No. 1, Jalco Pool, Lea County, New Mexico
as a gas well producing from the Yates and Upper Seven Rivers formations.

It is cur understanding that the applicant has requested approval
of a non-standard gas proration unit in accordance with the provisions of
Commission Order No. R-520, Case No. 673 dated August 12, 1954. This unit
will comprise the SW/k NW/i; NW/L Si/h and S/2 SW/4 of Sestion 6, Township
25S; Range 37E; Lea County.

Pleass be advised that the undersigned; an offset operator to the
applicant®s lease has no objection to the formation of the above described
gas unit,

. Manager, Texas Frodacing tﬂ‘lc
v ision

Date: October 317 , 1954
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Hovember 11, 19%h

flew Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
©, 0. Box 871
Santa Fe, Hew ilexico

Attention of vr, V. 7M. ccey

In re: Application Yhillivs Petroleum Coapany f'or spproval
of Hon-Ctandard Gus 'roration Unit - C. 7, Woolworth
Group 3, ¥Well Yo. 1, Jalmut Pool, lez County, 'lew lexico

Centlemen:

*hilldps Petroleunm Coumpany has advised us that it
has recompleted its C. 1", Wwweolworth Group 3 KHo. 1, Jalco
Pool, Lea County, ilew iexico cs a gss well producing from the
Yates formation,

It is our understancding that the applicant has re-
quested approval of a non-standard ges proration unit in
accordence with the provislons of Commission Order Wo. R-52C,
Case Mo, 673 drted sugust 12, 1954, This unit will comprise
the S/l WMy s/l o/ end 5/2 SN/l of Section 6, Townshiv

258, Range 17, lea Couniy.

You are respectfully advised that the undersigned,
an offset operator to the epnlicant's lease, hereby walves
notlce «né¢ hesrine on the above described ges unit.

Yours very truly,

COTHEUTAL OIL CCuPaMy




PROCUCTION DEPARTMENY
4. 8. FREEMAN. Vice PugsipENT

Phillips
Bartlesville, Oklahoms

Attention: MNr. L. E. Fitsjarrald

Gentlemen:

This is to advise that as offset opsretor we waive
objections to the grantinmg of an exoception for a non-standard
160 acre gas unit in Section 6-258-37K, Jlllst Pool, for your
Coe V. Hoolvort.h Grouwp 3, Ucll No. 1.

We fall to find our copy of the instrwments dated
October &, addressed to Skelly Oil Gompeny, giving us noti
otthinamlicotimaﬂwﬂdmi&omowuu

mot.hcr copy of these hltr-u




October 4, 1954

In ie: Application Phillips Petroleum Company for Approval of Non-
Standard Gas Proration Unit - C. D, Woodworth Group 3, Well
No. 1, Jalmat Pool, lea County, New Mexico

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission

P. 0. Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention of Mr. W. B, Macey

Gent lemen:

Phillips Petroleum Company has advised us that it has recompleted
its C. D. Woolworth Group 3, Well No. 1, Jalco Pool, Lea County, New Mexico
as a gas well producing from the Yates and Upper Seven Rivers formations.

It is our understanding that the applicant has requested approval
of & non-standard gas proration unit in accordance with the provisions of
Commission Order No. R-520, Case No. 673 dated August 12, 1954. This unit
will comprise the SW/4 NW/4s W/k4 SW/L and S/2 SA/L of Section 6, Township
2558, Range 37E, Lea County.

Please be advised that the undersigned; an offset operator to the
applicant?s lease has no objection to the formation of the above described

gas unit.

Yours very truly,

WESTEEN NATURAL GAS COHPANY

Date: October j?i, 1954




